TIMBER

- s
L1 L LL I

oo D |
|
‘ - - I.i'"
1 IY 1 I I
-tk —Aipd

STOVES

: \

ST T T
T == -

REs P

L LT

T L
- Q=
. a, :
SRTE RV RTY

e

ELITE SAFETY CAGE
INSTRUCTION MANUAL

WOODPELLETPRODUCTS.COM



Scan the QR code to Watch
the Instructional Video

=]

B
L L] L

et
Of -5

BACK

A. Bottom Left Panel
B. Bottom Right Panel
C. Top Left Panel

D. Top Right Panel

E. Bottom Front Panel

FRONT

F. Top Front Panel

G. Bottom Back Panel
H. Top Back Panel

J. Middle Baffle Pan

K. Horseshoe Collar

1. Unpack all parts and lay out panels. Remove all vinyl from parts.

2. Assemble the two bottom right(B) and left(A) panels to the
middle baffle pan(J) using eight ¥-20 x 12" bolts. The front of the pan
IS marked.

Lay right bottom panel face first on a non abrasive surface.

- The flat side of the middle baffle pan faces the base.

- Assemble the middle baffle pan(J) to the right side panel(B)
using four ¥4-20 x 12" bolts.
Stand upright and install the bottom left panel(A) with four more
Y4-20 x 12" bolts.

3. Slide the partially assembled cage onto patio heater from the front.
Attach to the base using six 1/4-20 x 1/2” bolts.

4. Install bottom back panel(G) by sliding over the hopper and attach
with eight 10-32x1/2" bolts.

5. Install the two door hinges to the front of the bottom left panel(A)
using two 10-32 x 1/2" bolts and two nuts each. Do not tighten.

6. Attach the door(E) to the door hinges using two 10-32 x 1/2” bolts and
two nuts for each hinge. Once all the bolts and nuts are attached, finish
tightening the bolts.

7. Install the door latch receiver using a 10-32 x 1/2" bolt and lock washer,
with the lockwasher against the bolt head.

8. Attach the top left panel to the horseshoe collar(K) with the open side
of the collar facing the back and the flat side facing up, using four
Y% x1/2 “ bolts.

9. Attach top right side panel to horseshoe collar(K) using four
Y. x1/2 “ bolts.

10. Attach the top front panel(F) to the front top section of heater with
eight 10-32 x 1/2"” bolts and nuts. Place the hot symbol(2nd bolt down on
the right, 3rd bolt down on the left) inbetween the mesh and the steel
frame before fastening the bolts.

11. Attach the top section you just built to the middle baffle pan(J)
using eight %-20 x 1/2" bolts.

12. Attach the Spring handle to the door latch by twisting clockwise.
13. Install the stove pipe and spark arrestor from the back of the stove.

14. Attach the top back panel(H) using eight 10-32 x 1/2" bolts.

For any questions please email us at:
ttraeger@woodpelletproducts.com or call 1-877-347-2848



	safety-cage-instructions-1
	safety-cage-instructions-2

